The Company intends to purchase additional shares of the target company. The details are as follows:

The Target
Percentage
to Acquire

Total Value of the Transaction   Business

Zimmermann
Company Limited

40% The value of ordinary shares is 100

baht per share. 20,000 shares,

totaling 2,000,000 baht

consulting and advisory of climate
change and greenhouse gases.

4.2 Nature of Business of the Target

The details of the Target are as follows: Zimmermann Company Limited

1) General Information

Address :  299/32 Panorama Residence, Room 202, Village No. 4,
 Sanam Chai Subdistrict, Mueang Suphan Buri District
 Suphanburi Province

Business Operation :  consulting and advisory of climate change and greenhouse gases.

Paid-up capital : 3,000,000 baht

- Page 3 -

 Directors : Mr. Kitsopon Thaninsiripittaya and Mr. Pitisook Dummanee

 Authorization of Director :  One director signs and affixes the company seal.

2) Table for calculating the proportion of shares before and after making the transaction.

No. List of shareholders
Before making a transaction After making a transaction

Shares
Proportion

(%)
Shares

Proportion
(%)

1 Mr. Kitsopon Thaninsiriphitthaya 16,998 56.6600% 16,998 34.0000%

2 Mr. Pitisook Dummanee 5,000 16.6667% 5,000 10.0000%

3 Mr. Attawat Thaninsiripittayar 3,000 10.0000% 3,000 6.0000%

4 Ms. Dararat Charoenkiadwatthana 5,000 16.6667% 5,000 10.0000%

5 Mrs. Daoroong Jaroenpokaraj 1 0.0033% 1 0.0000%

6 Solartron Public Company Limited 1 0.0033% 20,001 40.0020%
 Total 30,000 100% 50,000 100%

3) Summary of Financial Position and Performanc of Zimmermann Company Limited
(Unit: Million Baht)

4.3 Objective of the Transaction

To expand business opportunities of consulting and advisory of climate change and greenhouse gases. In order
to strengthen The Company financial status.

5. Total Value and Criteria Used in Determining the Value of the Transaction

The buyer and the seller agreed in the terms and conditions of the selling and buying price. (Reference price: Par value)

Financial statements Year 2021 Year 2022 Year 2023

Total assets 0.58 1.62 1.80